PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tshio NAGATA	11/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKI SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD
Street Address:	550-1, Higashiasakawa-cho, Hachioji-shi
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	193-8550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12619835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 684 9777
Email: kkazu@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Kubotera & Associates, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 Daingerfield Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B-0907K

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kazunao Kubotera

Total Attachments: 1

source=B0907K-Assign#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023527 FRAME: 0474

	Attorney Reference	B-0907K
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNIT	ED STATES LETTERS PA	ATENT
WHEREAS Toshio NAGATA		
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has inven	ted a certain improvement	
relating toMETHOD OF PRODUCING SEMICONDUCT		1
SOQ (SILICON ON QUARTZ) SUBSTRATE	USED IN THE METHOD	
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being e		
instrument; said application to be filed in the United States P	atent and Trademark Office	e;
[] said application having been filed in the United States Properties have been been been been been been been be	atent and Trademark Offic	e on,
authorization being hereby give William H. Holt of KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC, Suite	en to my attorneys, kazu	nao Kubotera and
22314, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No.		
number of said application when known;	0.)	ine application senai
	under the Patent (Cooperation Treaty
on,		
Serial No.), the United Stat	es of America being design	nated.
AND WHEREAS OKI SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD. Of 550-1 Higashiasakawa-cho Haci	nicii chi Tokun 102 9550	lanan
OI 330-1 Higasiliasakawa-cilo Haci	110JI-SHI, TORYO 193-0000,	yapan
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acqu		
said application, including any and all divisions and continue		
any and all patents which may be granted therefor, ir prolongations thereof;	icluding any and all ren	ewals, reissues and
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in considerati	on of One Dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigne	or the receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said	assignee, and said assign	nee's successors and
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in	and to said application, i	ncluding any and all
divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said inv		
granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and		
assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise a		
all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention	n and any and all patents w	which may be granted
therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and pro privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appert		
of any and all such patents when granted, including any and	all renewals reissues and	nrolongations thereof
for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee	ee's successors and assig	proforgations thereof ins in as ample and
beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have	e held and enjoyed the sar	ne, if this assignment
had not been made.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the	he request of said assigne	e, or said assignee's
	ing or to the asserting of s	aid patents, including
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Com	missioner of Patents and	Trademarks to issue
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assign	ns and continuations there	or,
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assign	s, in accordance herewith.	
	a	
	<u>/</u>	
WITNESS: Kenichino Ushimura ASSIGNO	OR:	•
T.N.		
Signature: Signature Signatur	e: Forhio hag	ata
	ne:Toshio NAGATA	
successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtain any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Com Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all division to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigned assignee's successors and assigns. EXECUTED, WITNESS: Kenichino Uchimuna T.N. Signature: Signature	ing or to the asserting of somissioner of Patents and ns and continuations there is, in accordance herewith. 7, 2009. OR:	aid patents, including Trademarks to issue of,

RECORDED: 11/17/2009 REEL: 023527 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Name: _

WITNESS:

Signature: ___